502255924 03/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Ashley Jr.	03/01/2013
Patrick Mooney	03/01/2013
Patrick Blattner	03/01/2013
James Ashley Sr.	03/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRELESSWERX INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	Arias, Fabrega & Fabrega, PH Plaza 2000 Building	
Internal Address:	Calle 50 and Calle 53	
City:	Urb Marbella	
State/Country:	PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13787623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105861314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400
Email: paytonr@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (LA) c/o: Greenber

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081221-012100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Berman

Total Attachments: 2

source=081221-012100-Assignment#page1.tif source=081221-012100-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029936 FRAME: 0343 00 137876

502255924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James ASHLEY, JR., Patrick MOONEY, Patrick BLATTNER and James ASHLEY, SR., the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a CONTROLLING QUEUING IN A DEFINED LOCATION, for which we have filed a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 6, 2013 as Application No. 13/787.623, and of which inventions and improvements we are joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **WIRELESSWERX INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Panama, having a place of business at Arias, Fábrega & Fábrega, PH Plaza 2000 Building, Calle 50 & Calle 53 Urb Marbella, Panama, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, acknowledge that we have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We do hereby acknowledge that we have agreed, and do hereby agree, that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

1

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 3/1/13	By: James ASHLEY IR.
Dated: 3/1/2013	By: Patrick MOONEY
Dated: 3/1/13	By Patrick BLATTNER
Dated: 3/1/13	By: James ASHLEY, SR.

2

LA 130763537v1